



SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED

Regd. Office : Prakash Nagar, Sankhol, Bahadurgarh - 124 507 (Haryana)

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / NINE MONTHS ENDED

31ST DECEMBER, 2008

(Rs. in lacs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED AUDITED
		31.12.2008	31.12.2007	31.12.2008	31.12.2007	31.03.2008
1	(a) Net Sales/Income from operations (b) Other Operating Income	36647 -	39678 -	129954 -	105010 -	148510 -
2	Expenditure					
	a) Increase/decrease in Stock-in - trade and work in progress	2406	888	(1917)	(1735)	(2156)
	b) Consumption of Raw Materials	22814	26258	93482	72583	105700
	c) Purchase of traded goods	904	732	2252	1730	2281
	d) Employees cost	1527	1435	4574	4078	5690
	e) Depreciation	744	738	2040	2019	2559
	f) Other Expenditure	6766	8187	24882	22102	28874
	g) Total	35161	38238	125313	100777	142948
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest & Exceptional Items (1-2)	1486	1440	4641	4233	5562
4	Other Income	14	14	44	82	994
5	Profit before Interest & Exceptional Items (3+4)	1500	1454	4685	4315	6556
6	Interest	950	930	3055	2789	3807
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	550	524	1630	1526	2749
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from ordinary activities before tax (7+8)	550	524	1630	1526	2749
10	Tax Expense					
	-Current	189	177	557	518	691
	-Deferred	(12)	(12)	(68)	(37)	(43)
	-Fringe Benefit	10	12	32	33	60
11	Net profit from ordinary activities after tax (9-10)	363	347	1109	1012	2041
12	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net profit for the period (11-12)	363	347	1109	1012	2041
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs. 10/- each)	2600	2600	2600	2600	2600
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous year accounting year	-	-	-	-	15353
16	Basic & Diluted EPS (Rs.)					
	(a) Before Extraordinary items (not to be annualized)	1.40	1.33	4.27	3.89	7.85
	(b) After Extraordinary items (not to be annualized)	1.40	1.33	4.27	3.89	7.85
17	Public Shareholding					
	- Number of shares	19422942	19281640	19422942	19281640	19281640
	- Percentage of shareholding	74.70	74.16	74.70	74.16	74.16

SEGMENT WISE REVENUE, RESULTS AND CAPITAL EMPLOYED

(Rs. in lacs)

PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED (UNAUDITED)		NINE MONTHS ENDED (UNAUDITED)		YEAR ENDED AUDITED
	31.12.2008	31.12.2007	31.12.2008	31.12.2007	31.03.2008
Segment Revenue					
a) Steel Products	25123	28658	96679	74185	105767
b) Lighting Products	11524	11020	33275	30825	42743
c) Real Estate	-	-	-	-	-
Total	36647	39678	129954	105010	148510
Less : Inter Segment Revenue	-	-	-	-	-
Net Sales/Income from Operations	36647	39678	129954	105010	148510
Segment Results					
Profit(+)/Loss(-) before tax and interest from each Segment wise :					
a) Steel Products	651	641	2018	1945	2618
b) Lighting Products	849	813	2667	2370	3938
c) Real Estate	-	-	-	-	-
Total	1500	1454	4685	4315	6556
Less :1) Interest	950	930	3055	2789	3807
2) Other un-allocable expenditure net off un-allocable income	-	-	-	-	-
Total Profit before Tax	550	524	1630	1526	2749
Capital Employed (Segment Assets- Segment Liabilities)					
a) Steel Products	30160	28205	30160	28205	29289
b) Lighting Products	34191	35330	34191	35330	33410
c) Real Estate	645	544	645	544	645
Total	64996	64079	64996	64079	63344
Investor grievances Information					
Particulars	Received	Disposed of	Unresolved		
Investor Complaints during quarter ended 31/12/08	3	3	NIL		
Investor grievances email-id - investorgrievances@sroshni.com					

Notes :

1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 31st January, 2009.

2. The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

for SURYA ROSHNI LIMITED
Sd/-

Place : New Delhi

Dated : 31st January, 2009

J.P. Agarwal
Chairman & Managing Director